PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3869783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE DESIGN PATENT NUMBER FROM D611855 TO D611885 AND THE EXECUTION DATE FROM 03/21/2016 TO 04/05/2016 previously recorded on Reel 038180 Frame 0205. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503776715

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN A DRINGENBERG	04/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALL SALES MANUFACTURING, INC.
Street Address:	5121 HILLSDALE CIRCLE
City:	EL DORADO HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95762

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9004521
Patent Number:	D611885

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3303761242

Email: rlskoglund@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: RODNEY SKOGLUND

Address Line 1: 106 SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: FIRST NATIONAL TOWER, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALM.P.US0007 ALM.D.US0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RODNEY L. SKOGLUND
SIGNATURE:	/Rodney L. Skoglund/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=resubmissions#page1.tif	
source=resubmissions#page2.tif	
source=resubmissions#page3.tif	
source=resubmissions#page4.tif	
source=resubmissions#page5.tif	
source=resubmissions#page6.tif	
source=resubmissions#page3.tif source=resubmissions#page4.tif source=resubmissions#page5.tif	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3813275

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN A. DRINGENBERG	03/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

ALL SALES MANUFACTURING, INC.	
5121 HILLSDALE CIRCLE	
EL DORADO HILLS	
CALIFORNIA	
95762	
	5121 HILLSDALE CIRCLE EL DORADO HILLS CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9004521
Patent Number:	D611855

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-376-1242

Email: rlskoglund@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: RENNER KENNER GREIVE BOBAK TAYLOR & WEBER

Address Line 1: 106 SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: FIRST NATIONAL TOWER, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALM.P.US0007 ALM.D.US0002	111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RODNEY L. SKOGLUND	
SIGNATURE:	/Rodney L Skoglund/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=almassignment#page1.tif source=almassignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by **Steven A. Dringenberg**, an individual residing at 3527 Snows Road, Camino, California 95709 (hereinafter designated as "Assignor"), to **All Sales Manufacturing, Inc.**, a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 5121 Hillsdale Circle, El Dorado Hills, California 95762 (hereinafter designated as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent No. 9,004,521 issued on April 14, 2015, entitled BALL MOUNT HOLDER ASSEMBLY and United States Design Patent No. D611,855 issued on March 16, 2010, entitled FUEL DOOR (hereinafter designated as the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain the interest of the Assignor, both legal and equitable, in and to the said Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), paid by Assignee to Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, its entire right and interest in and to said Patent Rights, including the specific Letters Patent and Design Patent.

Page 1 of 2 Docket Nos.: ALM.P.US0007 and D.US0001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be	€
executed this 21 day of MARCH , 2016.	
Steven A. Dringenberg	
Witnessed before me this <u>2/</u> day of <u>MARCH</u> , 2016.	
Witness Signature:	
Print Witness Name: Dow Ployd	

Page 2 of 2

Docket Nos.: ALM.P.US0007 and D.US0001

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Steven A. Dringenberg, an individual residing at 3527 Snows Road, Camino, California 95709 (hereinafter designated as "Assignor"), to All Sales Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 5121 Hillsdale Circle, El Dorado Hills, California 95762 (hereinafter designated as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent No. 9,004,521 issued on April 14, 2015, entitled BALL MOUNT HOLDER ASSEMBLY and United States Design Patent No. D611,885 issued on March 16, 2010, entitled FUEL DOOR (hereinafter designated as the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain the interest of the Assignor, both legal and equitable, in and to the said Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), paid by Assignee to Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, its entire right and interest in and to said Patent Rights, including the specific Letters Patent and Design Patent.

Docket Nos.: ALM.P.US0007 and D.US0002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be			
executed this 5 day of _	APRIL	, 2016.	
	Steven A. Dr		·
Witnessed before me this		\bigcirc	
Witness Signat	ure: Lau-	alla.	_
Print Witness N	lame: LAvre	EN MARGEN	

Page 2 of 2

Docket Nos.: ALM.P.US0007 and D.US0002

PATENT REEL: 038580 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 04/11/2016